

# Product Information



## Iced Brownie, 2.5 oz.

Product Code: 08640

UPC Code:

- Specially formulated chocolate icing, stays smooth and creamy with no crystallization or meltdown
- Convenient, individual package is perfect for grab-and-go
- 21-day shelf life (wrapped) when thawed at room temperature
- Kosher KVH-D



### PREPARATION

#### THAWING DIRECTIONS:

Thaw whole shipper overnight. OR:  
Remove brownies from shipper.  
Thaw wrapped brownies in single layer at room temperature for about 4 hours.

### PIECE COUNT

Not Currently Available

### MASTER CASE

Gross Weight	1.10 LB	Width:	9.50 IN
Net Weight	3.75 LB	Length:	15.81 IN
Cube:	0.32	Height:	3.63 IN

### NUTRITION FACTS

Please contact us via [email](#) or call 1-800-24-TYSON for nutritional details for this product.

### PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti:	11	Hi:	22
-----	----	-----	----

### STORAGE

Shelf Life:	365
Storage Temp:	
Storage Method:	

### INGREDIENTS

Nutrition Facts		Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 13g		13g	20%	<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 41g	14%
Saturated Fat 3.5g		3.5g	17%	Dietary Fiber 2g	6%
Trans Fat 0g		0g		Sugars 30g	
Serving Size 1 Brownie (70g)		25mg	8%	<b>Protein</b> 3g	
Servings Per Container 1		160mg	7%		
<b>Cholesterol</b>					
<b>Sodium</b>					
<b>Calories</b> 290					
Calories from Fat 120					
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%	Calcium	0%
Thiamin	0%	Riboflavin	6%	Niacin	0%
				Iron	0%
				Folic Acid	10%
					2%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

Calories:		2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram:  
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

**INGREDIENTS:** SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND PALM OILS), EGGS, WATER, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CORN SYRUP. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: MARGARINE [PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES (FROM VEGETABLE SOURCES), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ANNATTO (COLOR), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (PRESERVATIVE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE], CHOCOLATE PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), VANILLIN (ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), WHEAT STARCH, AGAR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SOY LECITHIN, SOY FLOUR.

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS AND SOY**